STROUD DISTRICT COUNCIL



Council Offices • Ebley Mill • Ebley Wharf • Stroud • GL5 4UB Telephone 01453 766321

www.stroud.gov.uk

Email: democratic.services@stroud.gov.uk

23 May 2022

STANDARDS SUB-COMMITTEE

A meeting of the Standards Sub-Committee will be held on <u>TUESDAY, 31 MAY 2022</u> in the Council Chamber, Ebley Mill, Ebley Wharf, Stroud at <u>3.00 pm</u>

RO Leany

Kathy O'Leary Chief Executive

Please Note: The meeting is being held in the Council Chamber at Stroud District Council and will be streamed live on the Council's <u>YouTube Channel</u>. A recording of the meeting will be published onto the <u>Council's website</u>. The whole of the meeting will be recorded except where there are confidential or exempt items, which may need to be considered in the absence of press and public.

If you wish to attend this meeting, please contact <u>democratic.services@stroud.gov.uk</u>. This is to ensure adequate seating is available in the Council Chamber.

AGENDA

1. CHAIR OF STANDARDS SUB-COMMITTEE

To elect a Chair of the Standards Sub-Committee for the Civic Year 2022/23.

2. <u>VICE CHAIR OF STANDARDS SUB-COMMITTEE</u> To elect a Vice-Chair of the Standards Sub-Committee for the Civic Year

3. APOLOGIES

2022/23.

To receive apologies of absence.

4. <u>DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST</u> To receive declarations of interest.

5. **HEARINGS PROCEDURE (Pages 3 - 8)**

The Sub-Committee is asked to adopt the Hearings Procedures set out in Appendix A.

Members of Standards Sub-Committee

Councillor Martin Pearcy Councillor Keith Pearson Councillor Nigel Studdert-Kennedy

Councillor Muriel Bullock (Parish Council Representative) Phyllida Pyper (Independent Person)